

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| | 10.09.2024 | | <p>CRLA No. 279 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shiv Pandey along with Ms. Sonika Khulbe, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. G. S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Trial court record is yet to be received. Although, requisition for trial court record was sent as per order dated 20.06.2024.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, list this matter on 05.11.2024.</p> <p>5. Meanwhile, objections to the bail application be filed.</p> <p>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 10.09.2024</p> <p>Akash</p> |